
IHSAA DISTRICT 1 BOARD OF CONTROL 
2023-24 

 
Superintendents 
 
5A/4A  Dena Naccarato    Post Falls District  # 273     
  dnaccarato@sd273.com    PO Box 40     
       Post Fall ID 83854 
       208-773-1658 
 
3A  Jan Bayer    Boundary County School Dist. #101 
  jan.bayer@mail.bcsd101.com     6577 Main St, Suite 101 

 Bonners Ferry ID 83805 
       208-267-3146 
 
2A/1A  Leslie Wells     Mullan School Dist. #392 
  lwells@mullanschools.com   345 Park Ave. 

 Mullan, ID 83846 
       208-744-1118 
Principals 
 
5A/4A  Jimmy Hoffman                           Lakeland High School 
  jhoffman@lakeland272.org   PO Box 69 / 7006 W Highway 53 

 Rathdrum ID  83858 
       208-686-0181 
 
3A  Ryne Eberlin    Timberlake High School 
  ryne.eberlin@lakeland272.org   P.O. Box 39 

     Rathdrum, ID 83858 
       208-263-6303 
 
2A/1A  Jennifer Hall    Lakeside High School    

hall.jennifer@lakesidesch.org     1150 E St   
 Plummer, ID  
 208-686-2200 

        
 
AD Representative    Troy Anderson, tanderson@cdaschools.org    

              Lake City High School 
      6101 Ramsay Rd 
      CDA ID 83815 
      208-769-0769 x 44013  
 
Girls Athletic Representative   Keri Carter,  keri.carter@cdaschools.org  
        Canfield Middle School 
      E 1800 Dalton Ave 

Coeur d’Alene ID 83815 
       208-661-1079 
 
Boys Athletic Representative   Kelly Reed, kelly.reed@cdaschools.org   
      Lake City High School 
      6101 Ramsey Rd 

Coeur d’Alene ID 83815   
  208-769-0769  - Fax: 208-769-2944 
                                                                                                                     

Music Representative    Joel Sandford, joel.sandford@sd273.com     
      Post Falls High School 
      2832 E. Poleline Rd. 

Post Falls, ID 83854 
208-773-0581 



      
Middle School Representative   Brian Carlson, brian.carlson@sd273.com  
      Post Falls Middle School 
      301 E. 16th Ave. 
      Post Falls, ID 83854  
      208-773-7554 
 
Speech Representative    Royce Johnson, rjohnson@cdaschools.org    
      Coeur d’Alene High School 
      5530 N 4th ST 
      Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814 
      208-667-4507 
        
Spirit Advisor Representative   Sharon Meador smeador.sm@gmail.com    
          2411 W. Chrisshan Ct. 

Rathdrum, ID 83835 
208-791-9299     

 
IHSAA Board Representative    Dena Naccarato (See above)  

 
Secretary/Treasurer    Larry Schwenke  dist1ihsaa@gmail.com   

 1531 E Hoffman 
 Coeur d’Alene ID 83815 
 208-929-0296                                                                                         

 
COMMISSIONERS / INTERPRETERS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
VOLLEYBALL  Rayna Longstreet 
   Rayna.longstreet@gmail.com  

PO Box 556 
Cocolalla, ID 83813 

   208-290-6170 
    
 
FOOTBALL  Roger Stewart 
   idastewco@gmail.com      

3002 W. Augustin Dr. 
CDA, ID 83815 

   208-659-4773 
 
SOCCER  Tony Norris  
   dist1ref@gmail.com  
   1201 E Mullan Ave. 

CDA, ID 83814 
   208-640-3590 
 
SWIMMING  Michelle Sobek (I) 
   msobek@cdaschools.org  
   Lake City HS 
   6101 Ramsey Rd  
   CDA ID 83815 
   406-671-8027 

 
BASKETBALL  Rayna Longstreet & 
   Bill Bopp 

Rayna.longstreet@gmail.com 
PO Box 556 

   Cocolalla, ID 83813 
    
WRESTLING  Greg See 
   goseegregsee@gmail.com   

8976 W Seed Loop 
Rathdrum, ID 83858 

   208-704-7288 
 
SOFTBALL  Ted Yurek 
   Tjyurek10@yahoo.com   

896 Harlequin Dr. 
Post Falls, ID 83854 

   208-755-5771 
 
BASEBALL  Josh Behrens 
   Joshbehrens9@gmail.com   

2685 N. Slice Dr.  
Post Falls, ID 83857 

   208-699-2992 
 
TRACK  Wade Quesnell (I) 
   wquesnell@sd273.com  
   PFHS 
   2832 E. Poleline Rd. 
   PF ID 83877 
 
 


